R

SERT

{ANAGERS GROUP

Coordinated Natural Resource Inventory & Monitoring

Bob Alverts

BLM Oregon State Office
PO Box 2065

Portlancl, OR 97208
503-808-6357
503-808-6021 fax
balverts@orblm.gov

Nancg G. Andrew

CA Dept of Fish & Game
PO Box 2160

Blythe, CA 02226
760-922-5613
760-922-5638 fax
nanaclyew@clfg.ca.gov

Jane Ashdown

Joshua Tree National Park
Resource Management
74485 National Park Drive
Twentynine Palms, CA 02277
760-367-5562
760-367-5588 fax

y ana@xmission.com

Andrea Atkinson

USGS San Diego Field Station
5745 Keayng VillaRd.

Suite M

San Diego, CA 92123
858-637-6906

andrea_atkinson@usgs.gov

in the California Desert
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Cameron Barrows
Center for Natural Lands Management

P.O.Box 188

Tl’lOuSdl‘ld Palms, CA 9??76
760 -345-1254
760-343-0395 fax

cbarrows@cnlm.org
Cnl lnCalTl@aol.COnl

Katie Barrows
Coachella Valleg Mountains Conservancg

45-480 Portola

Palm Desert, CA 92260
760-776-5026
7160-776-9698 fax

kl)élYYOWS@CW O.com

Casey Burns

BLM Barstow

2601 Barstow Rd.
Barstow, CA 92511
760-252-6079
760-252-6099 fax
c]ourns@l)lm.gov

Michelle Campl)ell

Caltrans

464 West 4tk Street

MS 825

San Bemarclino, CA 92401
909-383-63355
909-585-6494 fax

michelle Campbell@dot.ca.gov



Robert Caruso

Caltrans

464 West 4th Street

6t: Floor, MS 821

San Bernarclino, CA 92401-1400
009-388-7069

009-3835-6494 fax

robert caruso@dot.ca.gov

Nina Chambers, Project Manager
Sonoran Desert Ecoregion Program
Sonoran Institute

71650 E. Broadway Blvd.
Suite 203

Tucson, AZ 85710
520-200-0828
520-290-0969

WWW.SOnoran.org
nina@sonoran.org

Shannon Collis

BIM

2601 Barstow Rd.

Barstow, CA 92511
760-252-6055
760-252-3098 or 6099 fax
sjcollis@earthlink.net
scollis@ca.l)lm.gov

Don Copeland

Caltrans

464 West 4th Street

6tk Floor, MS 822

San Bemardino, CA 92401
900-5835-5927
900-5835-6494 fax

donald copeland@dot.ca.gov

Dick Crowe

BIM

6221 Box Springs Blvd.
Riverside, CA 92507
900-697-5216

rcrowe@ca.l)lm.gov

Brendan Cummings

Center for Biological Diversity
POB 498

Idyllwild, CA 92549
909-659-6055

909-659-2484 fax
bcummings@biologicaldiversity.org

Gdl/LJ Davis
Channel Islands NP

1901 Spinnakey Dr.
Ventura, CA 03001
805-658-5707

8ayg_c1avis@nps.8ov

Jim Dice

CA State Parks

Colorado Desert District

(200 Palm Cang on DY.

Borrego Springs, CA 92004-5005
760-767-3074

760-767-5427
jdice@statepark.org

Adrienne Disbrow
CDFG

407 West Line Street
Bishop, CA 93514
760-873-4412
760-872-1284 fax
aclis]orow@clfg.ca.gov

Richard Dog le

Caltrans District 8

464 West 4th Street

San Bemardino, CA 92401
000-5835-4147
900-583-4564 fax
dick.doyle@dot.ca.gov

Todd Esque

USGS Las Vegas Field Station
6770 South Paradise Rd

Las Vegas, NV 80119-3721
702-914-2206 x226
702-914-2045 fax
todd_esque@usgs.gov



J ames ESSG‘X

MDEP

222 East Main Str.
Ste. 215

Barstow, CA 92511
760-255-8808
760-256-6865

essexj@mojavedata.gov

Rhys Evans

USMC

Twentynine Palms, CA
760-850-7396 x254

eVél1’1SYl‘l‘l@(29}1)611‘1’18.1.181‘1‘1C.1’1‘1i1

Clarence EV(—Z‘I’]IJ

DOD Coordinator
222 East Main Street
Suite 215

Baystow, CA 92511
760-255-8896
760-256-6865 fax

everlyc@mojavedata.gov

Jeri Ferguson

CAUWDC
760-956-2785

Robert Fisher, Research Zoologist
USGS San Diego field Station
5745 Keayng VillaRd.

Suite M

San Diego, CA 92123
858-657-6882

858-974-3563 fax

robert n_fisher@usgs.gov

Sam T.Fitton

BLM Ridgecrest FO
300 S.Richmond Rd.
Ridgecrest, CA 93535
760-384-5451
760-384-5499 fax
stlitton@ca.blm.gov

Danella Geoyge

BLM

690 W.Garnet Ave.
N.Palm Spyings, CA 92558
760-251-4800
760-251-4899 fax

Matt Goode

University of Arizona

Desert SW CESU

104 Biosciences East

School of Renewable Natural Resources
Tuscon, AZ 85721

520-626-2395

520-670-5001 fax

mgoocle@ag.arizona.edu

Linda W. Greene

Death Valley NP

Resources Management Division
PO Box 579

Death Valley, CA 02328
760-786-3253

760-786-3258 fax
Linda_gyeene@nps.gov

Ross Haley

NPS

601 Nevada Hwy
Boulder City, NV 80005
702-283-8950
702-203-8007 fax

yoss_haleg @nps.gov

John A.Hall, Ph.D.

Sonoran Desert Progyam Manager
The Nature Conservancy

1510 East Ft. Lowell Rd.
Tucson, AZ 85719
520-547-3459
520-620-1799 fax
john hall@tnc.org



John Hamill

California Desert Coordinator
USDOI

22 2 East Main Street

Suite 215

Barstow, CA 92511
760-255-8888
760-256-68065 fax
jolln_llamill@clmg.gov

Stacie Hathaway

USGS San Diego Field Station
5745 Kearng VillaRd.

Suite M

San Diego, CA 92123
858-657-6891

sahathaway@usgs.gov

Jill S. Heaton, PhD
University of Redlands

1200 E. Colton Ave

Duke Hall, Rm 211

Redlands, CA 923573-0999
909-535-5385
909-507-6952 fax
jill_heaton@redlands.edu

Kyristina Heister

Great Basin National Park
100 Great Basin NP
Baker, NV 80311
T15-234-T15351x227
715-234-7210 fax

kristina_heister@nps.gov

Michelle Hesselbacher
BLM

2601 Barstow Rd.
Barstow, CA 92511

760-252-6055-760-252-6098 or 6099 fax

mhessel]oacher@ca.l)l111.8ov

Eric Hollenbeck

Cal State Parks

Of#f Road Division

PO Box 360,/5172 Hwy 78
Bon’ego Springs, CA 92004
760-767-53591
760-767-4951 fax

owecology@mianet

Namat Hosseinion

Caltrans

464 West 4th Street

MS 821

San Bemarclino, CA 92401
009-885-1058
009-3835-6494 fax

namat_hosseinion@dot.ca.gov

Rachelle Huddleston-Lorton
BLM

690 W.Garnet Ave.

N.Palm Spyings, CA 92558
760-251-4855
760-251-4899 fax

Debra Hughson

Moj ave National Preserve
222 East Main Street
Suite 202

Barstow, CA 92511
760-255-8826
760-255-8809 fax
debra_l‘lughson@nps.gov

Richard Inman

Univeristy of Redlands
1200 E. Colton

Duke Hall

Redlands, CA 92373
909-335-5357
909-335-6952 fax

rich_i111116111@yec11ands.e(‘lu



Rel)ecca Jones

CA Dept of Fish & Game
56451 4lst Street East
Palmdale, CA 93552
6061-285-5867

661-285-3807 fax
clfgpalm@mindspring.com

Eddy Konno
CA Dept Fish & Game
PO Box 922

La Quinta, CA 02253
760-771-0375
760-771-0196
ekonno@dfg?.ca.gov

J e{{reg E Lovich, Ph.D.
Research Manager

USGS Western Ecological Research Center

5801 Folsom Blvcl., Suite 101
Sacramento, CA 05826
016-379-3742

916-379-3765 fax
je{freg_lovich@usgs.gov

Mark Massar

Commander NTC & Ft. Irwin
AFZJ-PW-EV (M. Massar)
PO Box 105097

Fort [rwin, CA 92310-5097
760-380-6438
760-380-5203 fax

massarm@irwin.armg mil

Bernice M<Proud

BLM Needles Field Office
101 West Spikes Rd.
Needles, CA 92565
760-326-7099
760-526-7099 fax
]omcpyoud@ca.bl m.gov

Phil Meclica,

USFWS

4701N. Toyreg Pines Dr.
Las Vegas, Nevada 89130
702-515-5245

702-515-5231
phil_medica@{ws.gov

David M. Miller

[S Geological Surveg
345 Middlefield Road
MS-975

Menlo Park, CA 94025
650-520-4925
650-329-4999 fax
http:/ / desertswr.usgs.gov
clmilley@usgs.gov

Donald Mitchell
CVWD

Box 1058

Coachella, CA 92236
760-398-2651
760-398-3711 fax

cvwdmail@cvwd.org

Nancy Mitton

Death Valley National Park
PO Box 579

Death Valley, CA 02328
760-786-3254
760-786-3258 fax

nancy mitton@nps.gov

YVOl’l ne MOOYG

CA Dept of Fish & Game
AT75 Bird Farm Rd.
Chino Hills, CA 91709
909-606-2415
909-597-0067 fax

y moore@clfg.ca.gov



Alex Neil)eygs

BLM Ridgecrest FO
300 So.Richmond Rd.
Ridgecrest, CA 93555
760-384-5454
760-384-5499 fax
aneiberg@ca blm.gov

Larrg L. Norris

NPS

Desert Southwest CESU
University of Arizona
350 N. Campbell Ave.
Tucson, AZ 85719
520-792-2153
520-792-8518 fax

lnorris@ag.arizona.edu

Patti Novak-Echenique
USDA-NRCS

44811 N. Date

Suite G

Lancaster, CA 95554
661-945-2604
0661-942-5503 fax

pattinovak@ca.usda.gov

Craig Palmer

Harry Reid Center

UNLV

4505 Maryland Parkway
Las Vegas, NV 89154-4009

pé’ll merc@u n lv.eclu

David R. Patterson

Center for Biological Diversity
PO Box 493

909-659-6055
909-659-2484 fax

dpatterson@biologicaldiversity.org

Scott Quinnell

Caltrans

464 West 4th Street

6t: Floor, MS 822

San Bemarclino, CA 92401
009-385-6955
009-3835-6494 fax

scott_quinnell@dot.ca.gov

Ernie Quintana

Joshua Tree National Park
74485 National Park Dr.
Twentynine Palms, CA 02277
760-367-5502

ernie_quintana@nps.gov

Karen Randall

CA State Parks OHMVR
1725 2344 Street

Suite 200

Sacyamento, CA 95816
016-524-1606
016-524-1601 fax
krand@parks.ca.gov

Dan Reinke

Edwards AFB

5 East Popson Ave.
Bldg 2650A
Edwards, CA 93524
661-277-9068

danng reinke@edwards.af.mil

Jane Rodgers

Joshua Tree National park
74485 National Park Dr.

Twentynine Palms, CA 92277
760-567-5564
760-567-5588 fax

jane_roclgers@nps.gov
janesterll@hotmail.com

Jeneciene Schaffer

CBD
Iclg llwild, CA
909-659-6055



Joel Schultz

BIM Palm Springs

PO Box 581260

690 Garnet Ave.

North Palm springs, CA 02258
760-251-4825
760-251-4899 fax
jlschult@cablm.gov

Russell Scofield

BLM

PO Box 2205

Yucca Valley, CA 92286
760-365-0955
760-365-5526 fax

Bar]oara Sl’ldl] ne Wash]ourn, Pl’lD
Ecotoxicology Unit

Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment

P.O.Box 4010

1001'T" St

Sacyamento, CA 95812-4010
016-524-6450
016-527-1520 fax

Dave Sjaastad

BLM Ridgecrest Field Office
300 S.Richmond Rd.
Ridgecrest, CA 95505
760-384-5450
760-584-5499 fax
dsjaasta@ca.blm.gov

Ruth Sparks

NTC/ Fort Irwin

AFZJ-PT

Box 105100

ATIN:ITAM Office

Fort Irwin, CA 92310-5100
760-380-5903
760-380-3180 fax

sparksr@irwin.aymg il

Jim Sullivan
Coachella Valleg Assoc of Governments

Coachella Valley MSHCP
75710 Fred Waring Dr.
Suite 200

Palm Desert, CA 92260
760-346-1127
760-340-5949 fax

jsullivan@cvag.org

ngen D. Tang

Caltrans

464 West 4th Street

6tk Floor, MS 821

San Bemarclino, CA 92401-1400
900-585-6944

909-383-6494 fax
guyen.tang@dot.ca.gov

Beth Tomica

BILM Las Vegas

4701 No Torreg Pines

Las Vegas, NV 89150-2301
702-647-5096

rhtort@lvem.com

Hector Villalobos
BLM Ridgecrest FO
300 Richmond Rd.
Ridgecrest, CA 93555
760-584-5405
hvillalo@cal)lm.gov

James F. Weigand, Ecologist
Bureau of Land Management
California State Office

2800 Cottage Way, Room 1928
Sacramento, CA 05825
016-716-4809

916-978-4656

jweigand@ca.]olm.gov



Tod Williams

Great Basin NP

100 Great Basin NP
Baker, NV 80311
T15-234-1531x225
tod Williams@nps.gov

TJ. Williams

GI&S O{fice, NREA
MCAGCC/MAGTFIC
Twentynine Palms, CA 02278
760-850-7396 x242

Williamstj @Qgpal ms.usmc.mil

Richard Wood

Aiir Force Flight Test Center
5 East Popson Ave.
Edwards AFB, CA 93524
6061-277-1402
06061-277-6145 fax

vichard wood @edwards.af.mil

Rog A Woodward, Ph.D.
California State Parks

Inventory, Monitoring ¢~ Assessment Program

P.0.942896

Sacyamento, CA 94206-0001
016- 651-6940
016-657-3355 fax

rwooclw@padcs.ca.gov

Dana York

Death Valley National Park
PO Box 264

Death Valley, CA 92328
760-786-3253

760-786-5258 fax
clana_gork@nps.gov

Willow Yumiko
SUDIBLM

101 West Spikes Rd.
Needles, CA 92365
760-526-7011
760-326-7099 fax

wgumiko@ca.l)lm.gov
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